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CONGRATULATIONS

> ENGLISH Congratulations on the
purchase of your new Faro Barcelona
fan that will provide you, design, qua-
lity and comfort for many years.

We are proud of our work and appre-
ciate the opportunity to provide one of
the best ceiling fans available.

It's time to start enjoying your Faro
Barcelona ceiling fan!

> ESPANOL Felicidades por la
compra de su nuevo ventilador Faro
Barcelona que le proporcionara, dise-
fio, calidad y confort durante muchos
afios. Estamos orgullosos de nuestro
trabajo y apreciamos la oportunidad
de suministrarle uno de los mejores
ventiladores de techo disponibles.
iToca empezar a disfrutar de su venti-
lador de techo Faro Barcelona!

> CATALA Felicitats per la compra
del seu nou ventilador Faro Barce-
lona que li proporcionara, disseny,
qualitat i confort durant molts anys.
Estem orgullosos del nostre treball i
apreciem I'oportunitat de subminis-
trar-li un dels millors ventiladors de
sostre disponibles. Comenci a gaudir
del seu ventilador de sostre Faro
Barcelona!

> FRANCAIS Félicitations pour
I'achat de votre nouveau ventilateur
Faro Barcelona qui vous apportera
design, qualité et confort pendant de
nombreuses années. Nous sommes
fiers de notre travail et apprécions
'opportunité de fournir I'un des

meilleurs ventilateurs de plafond
disponibles. Il est temps de commen-
cer a profiter de votre ventilateur de
plafond Faro Barcelona!

> ITALIANO Congratulazioni per aver
acquistato un ventilatore Faro Barce-
lona che le garantira design, qualita e
comfort per molto tempo.

Siamo orgogliosi del nostro lavoro e
apprezziamo molto che ci abbia dato
I'opportunita di fornirle uno dei mi-
gliori ventilatori da soffitto disponibili
nel mercato. Cominci ad utilizzare il
suo nuovo ventilatore da soffitto Faro
Barcelona!

> PORTUGES Parabéns pela compra
do seu novo ventilador de Faro Bar-
celona que lhe proporcionara design,
qualidade e conforto por muitos anos.
Estamos orgulhosos do nosso trabal-
ho e apreciamos a oportunidade de
fornecer um dos melhores ventila-
dores de teto disponiveis. E hora de
comegar a desfrutar do seu ventilador
de teto Faro Barcelona!

> DEUSTCH Herzlichen Glic-
kwunsch zum Kauf lhres neuen Faro
Barcelona Ventilators, der lhnen
Design, Qualitat und Komfort fir
viele Jahre bieten wird. Wir sind stolz
auf unsere Arbeit und schatzen die
Méglichkeit, Ihnen einen der besten
Deckenventilatoren zu liefern. Es

ist an der Zeit, lhren Faro Barcelona
Deckenventilator zu genief3en!

> NEDERLANDS Gefeliciteerd met
de aankoop van uw nieuwe Faro Bar-
celona ventilator. Deze zal u kwaliteit

en confort bieden voor vele jaren. Wij
zijn trots op ons werk, en waarderen
de mogelijkheid om u een van de
beste beschikbare plafondventilato-
ren te leveren. Geniet van uw nieuwe
Faro Barcelona plafondventilator!

> EAAHNIKH ZuyxapntApia yia Tnv
ayopd Tou véou oag avepioTipa Faro
Barcelona 1rou Ba oag TTpoc@EpEl
VTICAIv, TTOIOTNTA Kal AvEDT yia TTOAAG
xpovia. EipaoTe utreprgavol yia

TNV SOUAEIG YOG KAl EKTIHOUPE TNV
EUKQIPIO VO 0AG TIPOCPEPOUNE Evav
aTTO TOUG KOAUTEPOUG AVEUIOTHPEG
0poYPnG TNG ayopds. Hpbe n wpa va
QATTOAQUCETE TOV QVEUIOTHPO OPOPAG
Faro Barcelona!

> PYCCKWMW Mosppasnsem Bac

C NprobpeTeHneM BeHTUnNsTopa
Faro Barcelona HOBOro nokonexus,
KoTopbIn ByaeT pagosaTb Bac
CBOVM AM3aiiHOM, Ka4eCTBOM 1
KOM(OPTOM B TEYEHNE MHOTVIX FIET.
Mbl ropanmcs Hawen paboTtoin n
LIEHUM BO3MOXHOCTb NPeaocTaBUTb
BaM OAMH U3 NyYLIMX NOTONOYHbIX
BEHTUNATOPOB. MNpuLLno Bpems
HayaTb HacnaXxaaTbCs MOTONMOYHbLIM
BeHTUNsATopoMm Faro Barcelona!

> CESKY Gratulujeme vam k zakou-
peni vaseho nového ventilatoru Faro
Barcelona, ktery vam poskytne de-
sign, kvalitu a komfort po mnoho let.
Jsme hrdi na nasi praci a vazime si
prilezitosti poskytnout vam jeden z
nejlepsich stropnich ventilatord na
trhu. Je nacase zacit si uzivat vas
stropni ventilator Faro Barcelona!

> POLSKI Gratulujemy zakupu nowe-
go wentylatora Faro Barcelona, ktéry
zapewni Ci design, jako$¢ i komfort
przez wiele lat. Jestesmy dumni z
naszej pracy i doceniamy mozliwo$c¢
zaoferowania jednego z najlepszych
dostepnych wentylatoréw sufitowych.
Czas zaczg¢ cieszy¢ sie swoim wen-
tylatorem Faro Barcelona!

> BBJITAPCKMU Mo3apaenerus 3a
3aKynyBaHETO Ha HOBUSI BEHTUMATOP
ot Faro Barcelona, kovito e

BW OCUTypu An3aliH, Ka4ecTBO

1 yno6CTBO B NPOAbIMKEHNE Ha
MHOrO roguHu. Flopaeem ce ¢
HaluaTa nNpoayKuMsi U oLeHsiBame
Bb3MOXHOCTTa [a BU NpeaocTaBuM
€[1H OT Han-gobpuTe TaBaHHU
BeHTMnaTopu. Bpeme e ga 3anoyHete
[a ce HacnaxaasaTe Ha TaBaHHUSA
BeHTUNatop Ha Faro Barcelona!

> SLOVENCINA BlahoZelame k
nakupu vasho nového ventilatora
Faro Barcelona, ktory vam poskytne
dizajn, kvalitu a komfort po mnoho
rokov. Sme hrdi na nasu pracu a
ocenujeme prilezitost poskytnut’
jeden z najlepSich stropnych venti-
latorov. Je €as zacat si uzivat vas
stropny ventilator Faro Barcelona!
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Together

@. we take care

'9/ of the planet

Together we take care of the planet.
This is why we reduce paper consump-
tion. Please refer to the safety, mainte-
nance and warranty instructions at
www.faro.es. If you cannot access it,
call us at +34 937 723 965 or write to
export@faro.es.

Juntos cuidamos el planeta. Por eso
reducimos el consumo de papel.
Puedes consultar las instrucciones de
seguridad, mantenimiento y garantia
en www.faro.es. Si no puedes acceder,
llamanos al +34 902 165 166 o escribe-
nos a faro@lorefar.com.

Junts cuidem el planeta. Per aixo
reduim el consum de paper. Pots
consultar les instruccions de segure-
tat, mantenimentigarantiaen www.fa-
ro.es. Si no hi pots accedir, telefona’ns
al +34 902 (65 166 o escriu-nos a
faro@lorefar.com.

Ensemble, nous prenons soin de la
planéte. C’est pourquoi nous
réduisons la consommation de papier.
Veuillez-vous référer aux instructions
de sécurité, d’entretien et de garantie
sur www.faro.es. Si vous ne pouvez
pas y accéder, appelez-nous au +34
937 723 965 ou écrivez a export@fa-
ro.es.

Insieme proteggiamo il pianeta.
Questo & il motivo per il quale
abbiamo ridotto il consumo di carta.
Per favore, leggi le istruzioni sulla
sicurezza, la manutenzione e la
garanzia sul sito www.faro.es

Se non puoi accedere, chiamaci al +34
937 723 965 o scrivici a export@fa-
ro.es.

Juntos cuidamos do planeta. E por
este motivo que reduzimos o
consumo de papel. Consulte as
instrugdes de seguranga, manutengao
e garantia em www.faro.es. Se nédo
conseguir aceder, ligue para +34 937
723 965 ou escreva para export@fa-
ro.es.

Gemeinsam sorgen wir uns um
unseren Planeten. Deshalb reduzie-
ren wir den Papierverbrauch. Bitte
beachten Sie die Sicherheits-,
Wartungs- und  Garantiehinweise
unter www.faro.es. Wenn Sie nicht
darauf zugreifen kénnen, rufen Sie uns
unter +34 937 723 965 an oder
schreiben Sie an export@faro.es.

We dragen samen zorg voor onze
planeet. Daarom verminderen wij het
papiergebruik. Raadpleeg de
veiligheids-, onderhouds-en garantie-
handleiding op www.faro.es. Kan u ze
niet raadplegen? Bel ons op +34 937
723 965 of schrijf ons op export@fa-
ro.es.

Moadi @povTifoupe Tov TTAAVATN. MNa
autév  Tov  AOGYO HEIWVOUPE TNV
KatavaAwaon xapTiol. MapakaAoUpe,
avaTpéETe OTIG 0dnyieg ao@aAeiag,
ouvTipnong Kai  gyyunong oTtnv
loTooeAida  www.faro.es. Av  dev
UTTOPEITE VO OTTOKTACETE TTPdoRaocn,
TNAEPwVAOTE pag oto +34 937 723
965 n ypdwte pag oTto export@fa-
ro.es.

BmecTe Mbl 3a60TUMCA O nnaHeTe.
Botr noyemy Mbl  cokpalliaem
notpebneHne 6Gymarn. [NoxanyucTa,
obpatutecb K  WHCTPYKUMSIM MO
6esonacHocTy, TeXHUYEeCKOMY
0oBCnyX1BaHWIO U rapaHTUM Ha caiTe
www.faro.es. Ecnu Bbl He MoxeTe
nonyynTb K HeMy AOCTYN, NO3BOHUTE
Ham no TenedoHy +34 937 723 965
VMW HanuwmTe Ha

export@faro.es.

Spoleéné pecujeme o planetu.
Proto omezujeme spotiebu papiru.
Pfectéte si, prosim, pokyny tykajici se
bezpecnosti, udrzby a zaruky na
www.faro.es. Pokud na stranky nemate
pfistup, zavolejte nam na tel. +34 937
723 965 nebo napiste na export@fa-
ro.es.

Razem dbamy o planete. Dlatego
zmniejszamy zuZycie papieru. Prosze
zapoznac¢ sie z instrukcjami bezpiec-
zenstwa, konserwacji i gwarancji na
www.faro.es. Jesli nie mozesz uzyskac
do niego dostepu, zadzwonh do nas
pod numer +34 937 723 965 lub napisz
na adres export@faro.es.

3aegHO HMe ce rpwxum  3a
nnaHertata. Eto 3awo HamanaBame
KOHCymaumaTa Ha xaptma. Mons,
HanpaBeTe CrpaBKa C MHCTPYKUuMTE 3a
6e30nacHOCT, noaApbXKKa U rapaHuma
Ha www.faro.es. AKO HAMaTe AoCTbN A0
caliTa, obagete HU ce Ha +34 937 723 965
vnv nuwerte Ha export@faro.es.

Spoloéne sme sa postarat’ o tejto
planéte. To je dévod, pre¢o sme zniZit
spotrebu papiera. Pozri pokyny k
bezpecnosti, udrzby a zaruky na
www.faro.es. Ak nemdzete pristupo-
vat, zavolajte na telefénne cislo +34
937 723 965 alebo piste n export@fa-
ro.es.
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> ENGLISH: The manuals contain
the complete instructions for ins-
talling and operating with your fan
safely. Remember to tighten all
screws firmly and make all connec-
tions correctly

> ESPANOL: EL manual de contiene
las instrucciones completas para
instalar y operar con su ventilador
de forma segura.

Recuerde apretar firmemente to-
dos los tornillos y hacer todas las
conexiones correctamente.

> CATALA: Els manuals conten les
instruccions completes per ins-
tal-larioperaramb el seu ventilador
de forma segura.

Recordi estrényer fermament tots
els cargols i fer totes les conne-
xions correctament.

> FRANGAIS: Le manuel d’utilisa-
tion contient les instructions com-
pletes pour installer et utiliser vo-
tre ventilateur en toute sécurité.
N’oubliez pas de serrer toutes les
vis fermement et de faire toutes les
connexions correctement

> ITALIANO: Il manuale operativo
contiene le istruzioni complete per
installare ed utilizzare il suo venti-
latore in totale sicurezza.

Ricordi di avvitare bene tutti | bullo-
ni e realizzare tutte le connessioni
nella maniera corretta.

> PORTUGES: O manual de ope-
ragdo contém as instru¢des com-
pletas para instalacdo e operagdo
com o seu ventilador com segu-
ranga. Lembre-se de apertar firme-
mente todos os parafusos e fazer
todas as conexdes corretamente.

> DEUSTCH: Die Betriebsanleitung
enthédlt vollstindige Anweisungen
fur die sichere Installation und den
sicheren Betrieb Ihres Ventilators.
Denken Sie daran, alle Schrauben
fest anzuziehen und alle Verbin-
dungen korrekt herzustellen.

> NEDERLANDS: De gebruikshand-
leiding bevat de volledige instruc-
ties voor de installatie en de veilige
bediening van uw ventilator.
Vergeet niet om alle schroeven ste-
vig vast te draaien, en alle verbin-
ding correct aan te sluiten.

> EAAHNIKH: To eyxepidio
Aeitoupyiag  TTEPIEXEl TIG TTAAPEIG
odnyieg yia TNV €yKataoTaon Kai
A€ITOUpYia UE TOV QVEUIOTAPO Cag
JE ao@AAEIQ.

QuunBeite va 0QIgeTE KOAG OAEG TIG
Bideg kal va kavere owaTd OAn TN
ouvdeopoloyia.

> PYCCKWK: PykoBoacteo no
aKCMnyaTauuy COOEPXKUT TMOJHble
WHCTPYKUMW MO  YCTaHOBKE MU
6e3onacHomy MCMOb30BaHUo
BalLEero BeHTUnsTopa.

He 3abynbre Kpenko 3aTsiHyTb Bce
BUHTbI M MNpaBUfIbHO YCTaHOBUTL
BCE COEMVHEHNS.

> CESKY: Provozni pfirutka ob-
sahuje kompletni pokyny pro ins-
talaci a bezpecny provoz vaseho
ventilatoru.

Nezapomerite pevné dotahnout
vSechny Srouby a vSe spravné pfi-
poijit!

> POLSKI: |Instrukcja obstugi
zawiera kompletne wskazowki do-
tyczace bezpiecznego instalowania
i obstugi wentylatora.

Pamietaj, aby mocno dokreci¢
wszystkie sruby i prawidtowo wyko-
nac wszystkie potgczenial!

> BbBJITAPCKU: P1bkoBOACTBOTO
3a ekcnnoartaums cbabpxa
MbIIHUTE MHCTPYKLMM 3a 6e30nacHo
MOHTMpaHe U paboTa c Bawwwus
BEHTUNaTop.

He 3abpaBsnite pa 3arterHere
30paBO BCWMYKM BUHTOBE M [Ja
CBbpXETE npaBUHoO BCUYKM
BPB3KM.

> SLOVENCINA: Navod na obs-
luhu obsahuje Uplné pokyny na
inStalaciu a bezpe¢nu prevadzku s
ventilatorom.

Nezabudnite pevne utiahnut vSetky
skrutky a urobit vSetky pripojenia
spravne.
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Speeds A w RPM CFM M3MIN

| 5.5 139 1830 52
1] 8.8 172 2450 69
1] 14 206 3050 86
[\ 20.6 245 3600 102
\% 27.5 268 4100 16
\ 34.8 300 4600 130
Power V 220-240 HZ 50 Weight  KG 4.3 LB 9

smartfan V 100-240 HZ 50/60

Sizes mm [ inch

Hvar
o Material
Motor Steel Acero
Blades ABS ABS

LightKit Iron+PMMA

Hierro+tPMMA

o Finishes

@165mm
36.50"
|
With rod With rod
447mm|  g27mm 254mm
17.59"| 549mm | 676mm
21.61" 26.61"
—
L
@243mm
29.56"
@914mm / 935.98"

SMD LED 24W 3000K - 4500K - 6500K MAX. 1600Im

Motor White Blanco
Blades White Blanco
LightKit Opal Opal

D This product contains a light source of energy efficiency class D

Este producto contiene una fuente luminosa de la clase eficiencia energética D
=

@ @' E RF with timer
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‘White wire: For Lighting

Blue wire; For Lightin

G rey wire: Motor U

Redwire; Motor V.

Yellow wire: Motar W

-
-

faqs - www.faro.es

L
brown, marrén, marré, marron, marro-
ne, castanho, braun, bruin, ka®g,
KopuyHeBbIi, hnéda, brgzowy, kadss,
hnedy

-t

N
blue, azul, blau, bleu, blu, azul, blau,
blauw, ptTAg, cuHmiA, modra, niebieski,
CcuH, modry

Gl

@

yellow-green, amarillo-verde,
groc-verd, jaune-vert, giallo-verde,
verde-amarelo, gelb-griin, gell-groen,
KiTPIVO-TTPACIVO, XXenTo-3eneHbli, Zlu-
tozelena, zotto-zielony, xbnTo-3eneH,
Zltozelena

emdl o gl







Remote control

€ enGLISH

1- Speeds (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)

2- Fan shutdown

3- Reverse function

4- Natural Wind (Speed 1 to 6 cycle)
5- Lamp Switch

6- Timer (1, 2, 4, 8 hr)

& EspaNoOL

1- Velocidades del ventilador

2- Apaga el ventilador

3- Funcién inversa (invierno / verano)
4- Varia los ciclos de velocidad de 1 a 6
5- Apaga y enciende la luz

6- Programador (1, 2, 4, 8 hr)

@ CATALA
1- Velocitats del ventilador (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)
2- Apaga el ventilador

3- Funcié inversa (estiu / hivern)

4- Variacio dels cicles de velocitat de 1 a 6
5- Apaga i encen la llum

6- Programador (1, 2, 4, 8 hr)

& FRANCAIS

1- Vitesses (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)

2- Tourner le ventilateur

3- Interrupteur a sens inverse pour chan-
ger la direction du tour du ventilateur

4- la vitesse du ventilateur change auto-
matiquement tout en passant par les six
vitesses

5- Lumiére

6- Avec Programmateur: Fonctionne
pendant 1, 2, 4, 8)

& ITALIANO

1- Velocita (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)

2- L'arresto del ventilatore

3- Senso di rotazione del ventilatore, in
avanti o indietro

4- Cambio da velocita 1 a velocita 6

5- Kit di illuminazione

6- Programmabile. Finziona per 1, 2, 4, 8t

@ PORTUGES

1- Velocidades (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)

2- Desemprego do ventonhia

3- Controla a direcgdo de rotagdo, para a
frente ou para tras

4- Mudanga de velocidade 1 a velocidade
6 ciclos

5- Kit de iluminagao

6- Programavel: Funciona por 1, 2, 4, 8h

@ pEusTCH

1- Luftergeschwindigkeiten (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)
2- Schalte den deckenventilator aus

3- Umkehrfunktion

4- Geschwindigkeit 1 bis Geschwindigkeit
6 Schaltzyklen

5- Beleuchtungsset
6- Programmierbar: Arbeitet fur 1, 2, 4, 8s

€ NEDERLANDS

1- Snelheden van de ventilator (1, 2, 3,
4,5,6)

2- Zet de plafondventilator uit

3- Inverse functie

4- Snelheid 1 tot snelheid 6 cycli
schakelen

5- Verlichtingsset

6- Programmeerbare: Werkt voor 1, 2,
4, 8t

@D EANHNIKH

1- TaxutnTeg

2- ATTevepPYOTTOINOTE TOV AVEUIOTAP
0poPng

3- AvtioTpogn ouvdptnon

4- TaxutnTa 1 o€ TaxuTnTa 6 KUKAWY
evalayng

5- KiT ehagpU

6- Mpoypappatifopevn: Aeitoupyei yia 1,
2,4, 8 wpeg

@ pycckun

1- TaxuTnTeG QVEUIOTAPA OPOPAG

2- ZBA0TE TOV QVEUIOTAPA OPOPAG

3- NonoxeHne nepekntoyaTens CkopocTemn
Ha NepwvoA, apKow Ui XonoaHoN norogbl
4- lNMepekntoyeHne ot ckopocTtn 1 oo
cKopocTu 6 uuknos

5- MNoTono4yHbIv BeHTUNsiTop Komnnekt
ocBelLLeHNs

6- MNporpammupyemble: PaboTaert 1, 2, 4,
8 vacos

@ GESKY

1- Otacky ventilatoru (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)

2- Vypnuti ventilatoru

3- Inverzni funkce

4- Rychlost 1 az rychlost 6 cykl( pfepinani
5- Osvétleni.

6- Programmable: Pracuje na 1,2, 4.8
hodin

€ PoLski

1- Predkos$ci wentylatora sufitowego

2- Wytaczenie wentylatora

3- Funkcja odwrotna

4- Przetgczanie predkosci od 1 do 6 cykli
5- zestaw o$wietleniowy wentylatora
sufitowego

6- Programowanie: Dziata przez 1, 2, 4,
8 godzin

€ sbNrAPCKM

1- CkopocrT (1, 2, 3, 4, 5, 6)

2- W3kntouBaHe Ha BeHTunaTopa

3- ObpaTtHa yHKLMS

4- CkopocT oT 1 A0 ckopoCT 6 LUukbna Ha
npeBknoyBaHe

5- OcBeTrneHune

6-Mporpamupyem: Pabotn 3a 1, 2, 4, 8
Yaca

@) SLOVENGINA

1- Rychlost (1, 2, 3, 4, 5)

2- Vypnutie ventilatora

3- Inverznej funkcie

4- Rychlost' 1 az rychlost 6 cyklov prepi-
nania

5- Svitidla

6- Programovatelny: Pracuje na 1, 2, 4,
8 hodiny
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Note: Choose your remote control in
the list below to pair it wiht the ceiling
fan receiver.

Nota: Localice su mando a distancia
para vincularlo con el receptor de su
ventilador.

F A RO

B ARCELONA EEm

SMART
FAN

D
2)
59

@ Max <56e%'.

eqe®

@ Push for

Pulsa durante
>1 sec

Push for
Pulsa durante

>1 sec

Max :2%:

C.

Push for Bip!! Push for Biiiip !
Pulsa durante (200ms) Pulsa durante (500ms)
>1 sec >1 sec
— @ ©
. Max ‘:,s.e%..
Q®® > > >
Q@ Push for <= @ Bip!! Push for 5] - ) Biiiip !!
Pulsa durante @@G (200ms) Pulsa durante ®® (500ms)
s1e(:: v >1 sec QO@ >1 sec @@
seet Gl % )
ON/OFF
Max sse?:;
— ’_\T ) - *
Push for /g\ @ Bip!! Push for Biiiip !
Pulsa durante L (200ms) Pulsa durante (500ms)
>1 sec T >1 sec

Faro Smart Fan - 1 -




@ Max @
> ceo®
(ra) >
<> = > >
©@ Push for (@‘2} =
® @ Pulsa durante q @ Bip!! @ Push for % Biiiip !!
>1 sec & (200ms) Pulsa durante 6 ==
® » >1 sec (500ms)
'R Max see%.,
6 ceo®
I> > > >
Push for = )
— Pulsa durante 62 Bipi! DR Biiiip !
o sec s >1 sec (200ms) Pulsa durante
e >1 sec (500ms)
) o ©
Max seeoc.,
- >
@ O Push for @ Bin!! @ ) )
(GRINO) Pulsa durante P:: Push for Biiiip !!
s-leo ' >1 sec (200ms) Pulsa durante
Q ®© g o >1 sec (500ms)
) Max sse%.,
LD coer
> > >
Max AL Push for @ Bip!! @ Push § > >
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Connected by

\ 4

Look for APP Wizz in:
Aplicacién disponible en:

Available on the iPhone ANDROID APP ON
0 App Store } Google play

Install APP and follow the steps.

Instala la aplicacion y sigue los pasos.

Tap on add a new device: push “+”
button at the top right.

Agrega un nuevo dispositibo pulsando el
botén "+, arriba a la derecha.

X Afadic productos
S
— 3 -
- ~ ntsrptar [
/ \
B "
| Ventilador -~ == e
\ detecho / - .
~_ 7 e
_

Choose “ceiling fan” button.

Pulsa “ventilador de techo’

@ﬁﬁ

reivar tueon onid Activar bluetooth
s aer s ( )

15
Activar ustoor )
Vol

E

Activate Bluetooth.

Activa el Bluetooh.

—

X wiA

—_—

&
WifL_0000.
Introguce s contrssens detu
e i Racginae ge cator
pando una e de 2 4 .

@

0om qué res s compatile
wiLr

Find your Wifi and add your password.

Busca tu red Wifi y pon la contrasefa.

®

Click “continue’

Clica en “continuar’

X instrcei

P ——
Nuevo ventilador

T
Jr—
s e e
Nusro ventlador
Reempargaminta

]

Select “New Fan’.

Selecciona “Nuevo Ventilador”

®

X Add collng Fan

Dej o bluetoath encendio

Select “Start”

Selecciona “Empezar’

Wait untill Wizz find your ceiling fan. If
it doesn’t work go strait to page 8.
Espera hasta que Wizz encuentre tu ven-
tilador. En caso que no funcione sigue
los pasos de la pagina 8

Q)

Using fan functions: On, Off, Speeds,
Reverse, Breeze.

Uso de las unciones del ventilador: En-

cendido, Apagado, Velocidades, Funcion
Invierno-Verano, Breeze.

@

= oo
=
= A

=
= )
©

Using light kit functions: On, Off,
Dimmer.

Uso de las funciones del Kit de luz:
Encendido, Apagado, Regulable

Connected by

wi2z

Manual Pairing
Emparejamiento manual

®

Emparejamiento inelgents

sssia gt
P

Nuevo ventiador
reempored EMparejamiento manual

[T
-
Go to step 8 and select manual
pairing.

Vuelve a la pantalla del paso 8 y selec-
) L |

®

—

Select “Details”

Selecciona “Detalles”

o o
s an v 40
vartsads 8 i Eabi s 45
it ot o rtsts
Ly
s e prodets.
B contosctn semrsten 5502
amgior

Follow “manual repair” information.

Sigue las indicaciones de “empareja-
miento manual’

O

CR
|

Empezar

2

ioonaubreses s
‘compunia sy

— ’

Select “Start”.

Selecciona “Empezar’

>10¥ Push10”or
sec ¢ hear Beep!
e ."

Push 10 sec “reverse function” in your
RC or untill you hear “beep”

Pulsa 10 seg “funcién inversa” en tu
mando a distancia o hasta que oigas un
“beep”

®

Find your WiFi and add your
password.
Busca tu red WiFi y pon la contrasena.

Faro Smart Fan - 3 -



Serie 34150: Smart Receiver

Receiving Frequences: 433MHz & 315MHz

Connectivity: 2,4GHz WiFi and Bluetooth

Working: 100V-240V~ 50Hz/60Hz

Works with: WI-Fl+Bluetooth |

GOOGLE Assistant | SIRI Shorcuts

Download APP: iPhone on App Store | Andorid on Google Play | QR inside

Serie 34151: Dimm Smart Receiver

Receiving Frequences: 433MHz & 315MHz

Connectivity: 2,4GHz WiFi and Bluetooth

Working: 100V-240V~ 50Hz/60Hz

Works with: WI-Fl+Bluetooth |

GOOGLE Assistant | SIRI Shorcuts

Download APP: iPhone on App Store | Andorid on Google Play | QR inside

EU DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

Hereby, LOREFAR, SL declares that the radio equipment refs 34150, 34151 are
in compliance with Directives:

2014/53/EU (RED equip)

2015/863/EU (Rohs)

2014/35/EU (LVD)

The conformity of the designated product(s) with the provisions of the Euro-
pean Directives is given by the compliance with the following European Stan-
dard(s) or other specifications. If not elsewhere/otherwise indicated the edition/
amendment as referenced below applies:

REMOTE

EMC

m EN 301489-1 v2.2.3 ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio
equipment and services; Part 1: Common technical requirements.

m EN 301489-3 v2.1.2 ElectroMagnetic Compatibility (EMC) standard for radio
equipment and services; Part 3: Specific conditions for Short Range Devices
(SRD) operating on frequencies between 9 kHz and 246 GHz.

RADIO

m EN 300220-1 v3.1.1 hort Range Devices (SRD) operating in the frequency
range 25 MHz to 1 000 MHz; Part 1: Technical characteristics and methods of
measurement.

m EN 300 220-2 v3.1.1 Short Range Devices (SRD) operating in the frequency
range 25 MHz to 1 000 MHz; Part 2 Harmonised Standard covering the essen-
tial requirements of article 3.2 of Directive 2014/53/EU for non specific radio
equipment.

DECLARACION UE DE CONFORMIDAD

Por la presente, LOREAR, SL declara que el tipo de equipo radioeléctrico
34150, 34151 es conforme con las Directivas:

2014/53/UE (Equipos RED)

2015/863/UE (Rohs)

2014/35/UE (LVD)

La conformidad del producto(s) designado(s) con las disposiciones de las Di-
rectivas Europeas viene dada por el cumplimiento de la(s) siguiente(s) Nor-
may(s) Europea(s) u otras especificaciones. Si no se indica en otra parte/de lo
contrario, se aplica la edicién/enmienda como se indica a continuacién:

MANDO

EMC

m EN 301489-1 v2.2.3 Estandar de Compatibilidad Electromagnética (EMC)
para equipos y servicios de radio; Parte 1: Requisitos técnicos comunes

m EN 301 489-3 v2.1.2 Norma de Compatibilidad Electromagnética (CEM) para
los equipos y servicios radioeléctricos. Parte 3: Condiciones especificas para
los dispositivos de corto alcance (SRD) que funcionan en las frecuencias com-
prendidas entre 9 kHz y 246 GHz.

RADIO

= UNE EN 300 220-1 v3.1.1 Dispositivos de corto alcance (SRD) que operan
en el rango de frecuencias de 25 MHz a 1 000 MHz; Parte 1: Caracteristicas
técnicas y métodos de medida.

= UNE EN 300 220-2 v3.1.1 Dispositivos de corto alcance (SRD) que operan
en el rango de frecuencias de 25 MHz a 1 000 MHz; Parte 2: Norma armoni-
zada que cubre los requisitos esenciales segun el articulo 3.2 de la Directiva
2014/53/UE para dispositivos de corto alcance no especificos.

Date of signatures: 12th May 2022

Signed by: Antonio Rosell
Chief Quality Manager

Lorefar, SL
www.faro.es

€202/50
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